

# Martin Fahrendorf, Rodenbach, Germany

Member of the Supervisory Board of KION GROUP AG since May 2018; elected to the Supervisory Board for the period until the end of the general meeting that resolves on the ratification of the actions of the Supervisory Board for the 2026 financial year.

### **Personal Information**

Year of birth: 1965 Nationality: German

## **Current profession**

Chairman of the works council for the site Heusenstamm, Dematic GmbH and Dematic Services GmbH, Heusenstamm, Germany (since 2014) and Member of Group Works Council, KION Group, Frankfurt am Main, Germany (since 2017)

#### Career

Since 2018	Member of the Committee of the Group Works Council, KION Group, Frankfurt am Main (Germany)
Since 2017	Member of the CTO working group of the Group Works Council, KION Group, Frankfurt am Main (Germany)
Since 2017	Member of the Group IT committee of the Group Works Council, KION Group, Frankfurt am Main (Germany)
Since 2014	Member of the local works council, Dematic GmbH and Dematic Services GmbH, Heusenstamm (Germany)
Since 2013	Senior software engineer, Dematic GmbH, Heusenstamm (Germany)
2010 -2013	Software engineer, Dematic GmbH, Heusenstamm (Germany)

### **Education**

1988 -1994 Studied Electrical Engineering, Darmstadt Technical University (qualification: Diplomingenieur), Darmstadt (Germany)

## Other substantial activities

Since 2017 Lay employment court judge, local employment court, Offenbach (Germany)

Status: February 2025